Metal oxide varistor
ThermoFuse varistor (AdvanceD series)
Series/Type:  ETFV20K***E2
Ordering code:  B72220T2***K101
Date:  2007-04-26
Version:  f
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the
table and then change the color to "white" (or invisible). This ensures that the table disappears for the customer
PDF. To update the data sheet, click on the symbol "Preview" and then "Close". Please do not alter the header or
footer when copying the content.
Identification/Classification 1: (header 1 + top left header bar) Metal oxide varistor
Identification/Classification 2: (header 2 + bottom left header bar) ThermoFuse varistor (AdvanceD series)
Ordering code: (top right header bar) B72220T2***K101
Series/Type: (top right header bar) ETFV20K***E2
Preliminary data (optional): (if necessary)
Department: KB KH PE
Date: 2007-04-26
Prepared by : Collins-Hunt
Release signed PE: Collins-Hunt
Release signed QM: Wang, Andy
Modifications / Remarks: New layout
© EPCOS AG 2007. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
 Metal oxide varistor B72220T2***K101
 ThermoFuse varistor (AdvanceD series) ETFV20K***E2
Applications
Overvoltage protection with integrated thermal fuse.
Suitable for use in industrial and household appliance applications.
Nomenclature
ETFV = EPCOS ThermoFuse varistor
20 = Rated disk diameter (mm)
K = Tolerance of VV at 1 mA: ±10%
*** = Max. AC voltage (see table on page 3)
E2 = Energy absorption characteristics, AdvanceD series
Dimensional drawings in mm
bmax = 22.0
hmax = 25.7
smax = 9.7
e = 5.0 ±0.5
l = 5.0 ±0.5
∅d = 0.8 ±0.05
KB KH PE 2007-04-26
Please read Important notes at the end of this document. Page 2 of 11
 Metal oxide varistor B72220T2***K101
 ThermoFuse varistor (AdvanceD series) ETFV20K***E2
KB KH PE 2007-04-26
Please read Important notes at the end of this document. Page 3 of 11
Electrical data
Maximum ratings (85 °C)
Ordering code Type
Max.
operating
AC voltage
[V]
Max.
operating
DC voltage
[V]
Surge
current
(8/20 µs)
1 time
[A]
Energy
absorption
(2 ms)
1 time
[J]
Average
power
dissipation
[W]
B72220T2131K101 ETFV20K130E2 130 170 10000 100 1.0
B72220T2141K101 ETFV20K140E2 140 180 10000 110 1.0
B72220T2151K101 ETFV20K150E2 150 200 10000 120 1.0
B72220T2171K101 ETFV20K175E2 175 225 10000 135 1.0
B72220T2211K101 ETFV20K210E2 210 270 10000 160 1.0
B72220T2231K101 ETFV20K230E2 230 300 10000 180 1.0
B72220T2251K101 ETFV20K250E2 250 320 10000 195 1.0
B72220T2271K101 ETFV20K275E2 275 350 10000 215 1.0
B72220T2301K101 ETFV20K300E2 300 385 10000 250 1.0
B72220T2321K101 ETFV20K320E2 320 420 10000 273 1.0
B72220T2351K101 ETFV20K350E2 350 460 10000 273 1.0
B72220T2381K101 ETFV20K385E2 385 505 10000 273 1.0
B72220T2421K101 ETFV20K420E2 420 560 10000 273 1.0
 Metal oxide varistor B72220T2***K101
 ThermoFuse varistor (AdvanceD series) ETFV20K***E2
KB KH PE 2007-04-26
Please read Important notes at the end of this document. Page 4 of 11
Characteristics (25 °C)
Ordering code Type
Varistor voltage
at 1 mA
[V]
Clamping voltage at
100 A (8/20 μs)
[V]
Typ. capacitance at
1 kHz
[pF]
B72220T2131K101 ETFV20K130E2 205 ±10% 340 1340
B72220T2141K101 ETFV20K140E2 220 ±10% 360 1240
B72220T2151K101 ETFV20K150E2 240 ±10% 395 1160
B72220T2171K101 ETFV20K175E2 270 ±10% 455 1000
B72220T2211K101 ETFV20K210E2 330 ±10% 545 835
B72220T2231K101 ETFV20K230E2 360 ±10% 595 760
B72220T2251K101 ETFV20K250E2 390 ±10% 650 700
B72220T2271K101 ETFV20K275E2 430 ±10% 710 630
B72220T2301K101 ETFV20K300E2 470 ±10% 775 580
B72220T2321K101 ETFV20K320E2 510 ±10% 840 540
B72220T2351K101 ETFV20K350E2 560 ±10% 910 500
B72220T2381K101 ETFV20K385E2 620 ±10% 1025 450
B72220T2421K101 ETFV20K420E2 680 ±10% 1120 420
 Metal oxide varistor B72220T2***K101
 ThermoFuse varistor (AdvanceD series) ETFV20K***E2
v/i characteristic
KB KH PE 200 26 7-04-
Please read Important notes at the end of this document. Page 5 of 11